(R-93-2095)

BT
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-252 <03
apoptep oy JUN 251993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to pay the sum of $22,600.00 in the settlement of each
and every claim against the City of San Diego, its agents and
employees resulting from the personal injuries to Luong Quoc Van,
et al.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and
Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue six checks in
the amount of the following: $5,400.00 made payable to Luong
Quoc Van, $5,700.00 made payable to Hai Van, $2,300.00 made
payable to Loc Van, $1,000.00 made payable to Alan Van, $6,100.00
made payable to Kiem Hang and $2,100.00 made payable to Phuc Van |

and their attorney Victor Wu, in full settlement of all claims.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

/)

~ . .
( " L/Z e . /
C. Alan Sumptidén
Chief Deputy City Attorney

By

CAS:tg:Lit.
06/15/93
Aud.Cert:9301162
Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt.
R-93-2095
Form=r.claim2



¢ k-
- L

ey
e

~

i

it o, CAlie.

e
i

)
"

a3
i

(
<



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE A ___ 8301162
ORIGINATING
DEPT. NQ.: 084
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose B
Date By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER’S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | CY JOB OPERATIO) BENF/
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are {o be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $ 22,600.00

FUND OVERRIDE [

Vendor Luong Quoc Van, et. al.

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the settlement of a personal injury claim.

Uesstin Jon Todo

Date June 10, 1993 By:
AUDITOR AND 91.0M PTROLLER’S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | CY JOB OPERATION BENF/
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT
01 0| 81140{ 81140 4823 081141 $22,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $22,600.00
AC=-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE []
AC 9301162

/4.- 928929263 JUi 2 51993



Pcd and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hardey
George Stevens
Tom Behr
Valerie Stallings
Judy McCarty
Juan Vargas
Mayor Susan Golding

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 2.93)

Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
X O O O
X g O [
X O O O
X O (W (|
X O O O
X O O O
X O O O
X O O O
X O O O
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.
.......................... CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR ...
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.
By/%a/}’k/ﬁ‘éd/‘ ............ Deputy
Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
Resolution ﬁ ¢ 3 JUN 2 51993
Number : ~2 8 z 2 6 3 Adopted




